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TABLE 5. Histopathology results of laparoscopic vs open partial nephrectomy for renal tumor

¢ Pathological diagnosis

RCC
Benign

% RCT:
Clear cell
Papillary
Other

% Benign:
Oncocytoma
Cyst
Angiomyolipoma
Other

(70.0)
iy
70.0
514
35.7
12.8
30.0
13.3
10.0
23.3
0.0

p Value

Laparoscopit 70.0% Open
U7

85.0

5
12.9
94
15.0
86.7
0.00
6.7
6.7

0.01 (Pearson chi-square test)

0.002 (Fisher exact test)

0.052 (Fisher exact test)

Wilcox RN et al. Curr Oncol Rep. 2020
Finelli A et al. J Clin Oncol.2019

Gill, IS et al. N Engl J Med. 2010
Suarez-lbarrola, et al. Cancers .2020
Silverman, Stuart G et al. Radiol.2019
Chang Emily H et al. Urol Oncol.2020
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